Registered Office:

A-1, Corporate House, Shivalik Business Center, Opp. Epic Multi speciality Hospital, Bh. Rajpath Club, Off S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380059 CIN No.: L24119GJ2004PLC044011

Date: 22.08.2024

● 079 40091111 info@a1acid.com www.a1acid.com



To, BSE LIMITED, Compliance Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

**SECURITY ID: AAL** 

**SECURITY CODE: 542012** 

SUB: NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT REGARDING ADDENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF THE 20<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Dear Sir/Madam

With reference to the above subject, please find enclosed herewith the copy of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express in English language and Gujarati language dated 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2024, regarding Addendum to the notice of the 20<sup>Th</sup> Annual General Meeting.

Please take note of the same on your record.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
For, A-1 ACID LIMITED

AHMEDABAD THE AH

Harshadkumar Naranbhai Patel Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00302819



Reg. Office: Corporate House No. A-1, Shivalik Business Centre, Brh. Rajpath Club, S. G. Highway, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat Contact No.07940091111 Website: www.a1acid.com, E-mail: info@a1acid.com CIN: L24119GJ2004PLC044011

## ADDENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF THE 20™ ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

This is with Reference to the Notice dated 3rd August, 2024 sent to the Members for convening the 20th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company on 29th August, 2024 through Video Conferencing ("VC")/other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM"). The AGM Notice has been already sent to the members of the Company in due compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013("the Act") read with Pulse made the required. with Rules made thereunder.

Subsequent to the issuance of the AGM Notice, the Company obtained name approval from Central Registration Centre, Ministry of Corporate Affairs and therefore, the Change of Name of the Company shall be additional agenda as Special Business in item no. 6 in the Addendum to Notice of 20th AGM and the addendum shall be deemed to be an integral part of the original Notice of AGM tool the contraction of the contr together with notes and statements contained therein.

Attention of Members is specifically drawn to the statement pursuant to Section 102 of the Act annexed to the Addendum to the Notice of 20th AGM to explain the background of the proposal and thus, the members are requested to take note of it and cast their vote either by Remote e-voting or at the AGM.

The Addendum to the notice of the 20th AGM has already been circulated to the members of the company which is also available on the website of the company

www.a1acid.com.

Date:22.08.2024

Place: Ahmedabad

For, A-1 ACID LIMITED, Sd/- Nidhi Anjan Chokshi, Company Secretary



રજી. ઓફિસ : કોર્પોરેટ હાઉસ નં. એ-૧, શિવાલિક બિઝનેઝ સેન્ટર, રાજપથ કલબ પાછળ, એસ.જી.હાઈવે, બોડકદેવ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૫૯, ફોન- ૦૭૯-૪૦૦૯૧૧૧૧ Website: www.a1acid.com, E-mail: info@a1acid.com

## २०भी वार्षिङ सामान्य सला नी वधारानी नोटिस

આ નોટિસ, ૨૯ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૪ ના રોજ કંપનીની વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા (AGM) વિડિઓ કોન્ફરસ્તિંગ (VC) અન્ય ઓડિયો વિઝયુઅલ માધ્યમો ("OVAM") દ્વારા બોલાવવા માટે સભ્યોને મોકલવામાં આવેલી ૦૩ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૪ ની નોટિસનાં સંદર્ભમાં છે કંપનીઝ એક્ટના પ્રોવિઝન મુજબ વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા (AGM) ની નોટિસ કંપનીના દરેક સભ્યોને પેહલેથી જ મોકલવામાં આવી છે.

વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા (AGM)ની નોટિસ મોકલ્યા પછી કંપનીનું નામ બદલવાની મંજૂરી સેન્ટ્રલ રજીસ્ટ્રેશન સેન્ટર, એમ. સી .એ માંથી મળી ગયેલ છે. તે મુજબ કંપનીનું નામ બદલવું એ ૨૦ મી AGM નો વધારાનો એજન્ડા રેહશે જે સ્પેશિયલ બિઝનેસ તરીકે ∉(છક્ષ) નંબરમાં રેહશે અને આ વધારાના એજન્ડા ને મુખ્ય નોટિસના ભાગ રૂપે જ માનવામાં આવશે.

વધારાના એજન્ડાને સમાવવા માટે વધારાનો બિઝનેસ કરવા માટેની મોકલાવેલ નોટિસના ભાગરૂપે જોડાયેલ કાયદાની કલમ ૧૦૨ મુજબ આપેલ નિવેદન તરફ સભ્યોનું ખાસ ધ્યાન દોરવામાં આવે છે અને, સભ્યોને વિનંતી કરવામાં આવે છે કે તેઓ તેની નોંધ લે અને તેમનો મત રિમોટ ઈ-વોટીગદ્વારા અથવા AGM માં ઈ-વોટીગદ્વારા આપે.

૨૦ મી AGMની વધારાની નોટિસ કંપનીનાં સભ્યોને પેહલેથી જ મોકલવામાં આવેલ છે જે કંપનીની વેબસાઈટ www.a1acid.com પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

તારીખઃ ૨૨.૦૮.૨૦૨૪ સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ ફોર એ-૧ એસિડ લિમિટેડ, સહી/- નિધિ અંજન ચોકસી, કંપની સેક્રેટરી